THENCE S88°36'15"W ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 32 A DISTANCE OF 825.01 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8.00 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BACKGROUND:
The Preliminary Plat of Walnut Creek Addition, consisting of One Hundred Twenty Six (126) lots on
30 acres was approved by City Council on January 13, 2020. The Preliminary Plat serves as the site
plan as required for the Planned Unit Development zoned development.
The Final Plat of Walnut Creek Addition, consisting of forty (40) lots as Phase I is presented for